Unity School District - Board of Education Board Policy 361 Instructional Materials Last Revised 8/13/2019

The Unity Board of Education is legally responsible for all matters relating to the operation of the school district. The responsibility for the selection of instructional materials, however, is delegated to the professionally trained, certified personnel of the district. Therefore, the Unity Board of Education establishes the following policy.

Selection of materials should involve instructional media specialists, principals, teachers, students, administrators, and community persons. The selection and purchase recommendation of materials will shall be the responsibility of the certified personnel and building principal. (Also, see ILA)

The selection and purchase recommendation of media center materials will shall be the responsibility of the certified library/media personnel. Specific selection procedures should be developed for use in the District. (Also, see IIAC)

The final approval of instructional materials is the responsibility of the superintendent District Administrator.

The Unity School District shall not discriminate in the selection of evaluation of instructional and library materials on the basis of sex, race, national origin, ancestry, creed, pregnancy, marital or parental status, sexual orientation or physical, mental, emotional or learning disability. Discrimination complaints shall be processed in accordance with established procedures.

LEGAL REF: Section 118.12 WI Stat

Section 118.13 WI Stat Section 120.13 (5) WI Stat Section 121.02 (10(h) WI Stat

PI 9.03 (1)9e) of the WI Administrative Code

CROSS REF: Nondiscrimination Complaint Procedures

Board of Education Policy ILA, IIAC